Donaldson now offers a new semi-active
DPF system that is effective on a broad
range of vehicle duty cycles and engines.
Just connect to the automated DPF
Regeneration Station overnight for routine
DPF cleaning.
SEF Mufflers are designed and verified for
on-road non-EGR 1991-2006 MY engines*.

EDM	Kit	 X009650
V-band	Clamp	 P212925
SEF Muffler System Order Information
SEF Muffler Kits
 Muffler
Inlet
 I.D.
Outlet
I.D.
Body
Length
Body
Dia.* Kit No.
Inlet
Assembly
Outlet
Assembly
Style	1 4.0” 4.0” 44.25” 13.9” X009568 P232153 P232157
4.0” 5.0” 44.25” 13.9” X009570 P232153 P232160
 5.0” 5.0” 44.25” 13.9” X009576 P232156 P232160
Style	3 4.0” 4.0” 45.75” 13.9” X009572 P232154 P232157
4.0” 5.0” 45.75” 13.9” X009574 P232154 P232160
 5.0” 5.0” 45.75” 13.9” X009581 P232155 P232160
Style	4 4.0” 4.0” 46.63” 13.9” X009569 P232153 P232158
4.0” 5.0” 46.63” 13.9” X009571 P232153 P232159
 5.0” 5.0” 46.63” 13.9” X009577 P232156 P232159
Style	6 4.0” 4.0” 48.13” 13.9” X009573 P232154 P232158
4.0” 5.0” 48.13” 13.9” X009575 P232154 P232159
 5.0” 5.0” 48.13” 13.9” X009580 P232155 P232159
*	Body	dia.	with	wrap.	Kits	include	EDM	and	Junction	Box
Style 3
Style 6Style 4
Style 1 Select	the	proper	SEF	Muffler	model	by:
1)	 Ensuring	the	engine	family	number	is
permitted	by	the	CARB	Executive	Order
2)	 Ensuring	the	engine	exhaust	flow	rate	is	less
than	2100	cfm	and	less	than	350	HP.
2)	 Selecting	the	muffler	kit	that	best	matches
the	existing	muffler	style	and	inlet/outlet
dimensions,	when	possible.
The	SEF	Muffler	Kit	includes	two
separate	installation,	operation	and
maintenance	manuals;	one	for	the	SEF
Muffler	System,	and	a	second	manual	for
the	set-up,	and	operation	of	the	EDM.
For	technical	assistance,	call	your
nearest	emissions	dealer	or	our	our
toll-free	technical	line	to	talk	with	our
field	engineers.
DPF Regeneration Station
Part No. X009584